Total expected outflows 1,191,932 6,756,670 42,162 136,637

Net inflows/(outflows) on financial instruments 15,659,382 (5,322,685) (1,631) (136,637)

(c) Market risk
(i) Interest rate risk

Exposure to interest rate risk arises on financial assets and financial liabilities recognised at the end of the reporting period
whereby a future change in interest rates will affect future cash flows or the fair value of fixed rate financial instruments.
The Group is also exposed to earnings volatility on floating rate instruments. The financial instruments that expose the
Group to interest rate risk are limited to borrowings, listed shares, and cash and cash equivalents.

Sensitivity analysis

The following table illustrates sensitivities to the Group’s exposures to changes in interest rates and equity prices. The table
indicates the impact on how profit and equity values reported at the end of the reporting period would have been affected
by changes in the relevant risk variable that management considers to be reasonably possible.

These sensitivities also assume that the movement in a particular variable is independent of other variables.

Increase in rates Decrease in rates

Year ended 30 June 2021 Profit Equity Profit Equity

1% change in interest rates (27,801) (27,801) 27,801 27,801

Year ended 30 June 2020 Profit Equity Profit Equity

1% change in interest rates (55,229) (55,229) 55,229 55,229

BikeExchange Limited Annual Report 2021 75

Notes to the Financial Statements (continued)

Note 32. Financial Risk Management (continued)
Fair value
Fair value estimation

The fair values of financial assets and financial liabilities are presented in the following table and can be compared to their
carrying amounts as presented in the statement of financial position. Fair value is the amount at which an asset could be
exchanged, or a liability settled, between knowledgeable, willing parties in an arm’s-length transaction.

Fair value may be based on information that is estimated or subject to judgment, where changes in assumptions may have